GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3835
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™AUGUST 2023

DOSES OF CORONA VACCINE

3835. SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL.:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has the data about the number of first, second and booster doses of
Corona vaccine not administered to the people across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(PROF. S.P. SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) & (b): The National Covid-19 Vaccination Programme covered population above 12 years of
age with two primary doses of the vaccine while only 18 years of age and above population was
given precaution dose. Against the estimates provided by Registrar General of India for 12 years
and above population, a total of 102.58 crore (97%) 1% doses, 95.21 crore (90%) 2" dose, and 22.88

crore precaution dose have been administered to eligible population.
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